	WW II CENET	ERY DRAGUI	gnan ָ	and the same of th		<u> </u>			· _
PLOT A, ROW 8, GOTE 11 Date of Burial; & jan 1952 Verified by:  DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE		alli							
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Verified by		) disin	ITERMEN ハカレ	T DIR	.//.	$\neg$	1	
~ ] <u>[</u>	I KISENSUI	H. CAPT O	uc OZ	10 W	np	XILG	0//	Gus, X	-7003
	SECTION A —			DIRE	ETIVE NU	MBER		DATE	
2	NAME AND BURIAL LOC	ATION OF DECEASE	D		120	0		DAY MC	NIH YEAR
NAME			SE	RIAL NUMBER		GRADE	ARM	RACE REL	GION
UNKI	10WN X-9003	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		٠		1.0			
CEMETERY	<u> </u>		: .	PLOT	ROW	GRAVE	•	DISPOSITION	OF REMAINS
AGR	S LIEGE MAUS	CIEUM	'. '''	1.			4	3501 CODE	8 0 DIST, CTR.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SECTION	B — CONSIG	NEE AND NE	XT OF KI			CODE	Diot, Cik.
NAME AND ADDRESS	OF CONSIGNEE		<del></del>	NAME AND	ADDRESS	OF NEXT OF K	IN	1	
npa <i>g</i> uto	nah, France				ow Arr	ለ <b>ም</b> እና ተገር ነው።	\ 6 CTT- THE		
20000010	nam, ranum		and the state of t		I AU	HI CLULL	ATT VE	DECISI	.OM
	<u></u>	ACCTION A	DIGINITEDS	SENT AND ID	- WILLIAM	7104	·		
NAME		SECTION C -		RADE DAT	E OF DEA		<u> </u>	ATE DISTINTERR	ED .
	nii Tono wazazio			DELL	GION	UNENTER	CATIONIN	EDITIED BY	
IDENTIFICATION TAG	ON ORGANIZATION			KELI	GIUN	IDENTIFE	CATION VI	EKIFIED B1	
MARKER							•	NAME	AND TITLE
		SECTION D — P						10 No.	
NATURE OF BURIAL	** .		C	ONDITION	F REMAIN	S	30 m 15		
i Na				g (* * *)		* # # # * #:			
OTHER MEANS OF IDE	NTIFICATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			* %			
						1 40 1			
* .	a est	•				* * * *	7		
MINOR DISCREPANCIE	S (Prepare Discrepa	ncy Report QM	C Form 1.	94a for ma	jor disc	repancies.)		, 1985. T	
						****			
Set of the						*			
REMAINS PREPARED AI	ND PLACED IN CASKET								
L									
DATE CASKET SEALED BY	<u>-</u>	ВУ	£	MBALMER (S	ignatur	<del>)</del>			
CASKET BOXED AND A	AAPKED			HIPPING ADD	PESS VER	IFIFD BY			
CMSKET BOXED AND I	MARKED .		ľ		ALOU VEN				
DATE	ВУ								
	certify that all the fo		tions were	conducted	and a	complished	under m	y immediate	supervision
and that the re	port above is corre	CT.	5.5 (			v 2		8.5	
	•								
						NATURE OF A	COC INCOE	CTOP	
REMARKS AND SPECIA	L INSTRUCTIONS		<u> </u>			TATURE OF A	JKO INOPE		
	INS ARE APPR	OWER TINT	अस्तरामान	IABIES.			2	P. Market Market	
- 0.00	erver trem tract	CIVIII	COLUMBE.	THE THE	•	31	the C		
						75.4	MORDS	SOLATE	1
			st.			3.A		de la	Har 170's
						·	am	7 700 9700	<del>orn</del>

OMC FORM REV 11 FEB 48 1194

			the second secon	and the second second	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
		DIS	INTERMEN	WE	and the second of the second o	مرييا أفاء مدياه وأدارا أأج المتعد
		013	111 EMHEL 2			
• 45	4	Transfer			i da kara	
75	SECTION A—	12/00/2012	DIR		DATE	- 기계 기계 개기 - 기계
	NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF	DECEASED				PRIL 1951
IAME		THE STATE OF	SERIAL NUMBER	DE AR		ONTH YEAR
UNKNOWN X	<b>-</b> 9003				A CONTRACTOR	
and the same of the same of						
EMETERY			PLOT	VE *	DISPOSITION	OF REMAINS
AGRS MAUS	OLEUM, LIEGE , BELGI	JM	2 位于李蒙陵 《一·李·李··	4		
		SECTION B — CON	SIGNEE AND NE		CODE	DIST. CTR.
AME AND ADDRES	S OF CONSIGNEE		NAME AND	XT OF KIN		
eriologi Hilbert						A.,
era jeda je na se						
	<u> </u>	CTION C — DISINTE	DAKENT AND ID			
IAME "		NUMBER	GRADE DAT		DATE DISTINTER	RED
U <b>N</b> KNOWN X-	-9003				ABOVE GRO	CINID
		and the second s			REPOSITO	YY Y
DEDICHE CAXUONIXIAO	SZORX ORGANIZATION		RELIGION	IDENTIFICATIO	The state of the state of the	The second s
REMAINS	en anno 1800 de la companione de la comp		The said Williams	CLYDE W		CAPT QMC
MARKER	SECTI	ON D — PREPARAT	ION OF REMAINS FOR SI	HPMENT	NAMI	: AND TILE
ATURE OF BURIAL			CONDITION OF REMAI	NS MISSING: 1	6 VERTEBRA	BONES OF
ABOVE GROU	JND REPOSITORY	A section of the sect	RT HAND, L/	PATELLA, AND	THE MAJOR	PORTION OF
AE, 12 (1) 1-1-1-1-1000			THE BONES OF	L/ HAND & B	OTH FEET, 1	ARGE AMOUN
THER MEANS OF I	DENTIFICATION		Of Elifon IIV	FINAL STAGE	OF DECOMPOS	STITON.
de la servicio de la companya de la	a Theory and the second of			eren eren eren general fransk filosof (f. 1921) 1930 - Fransk fran	mas piliandaaning of 14. 14.56% — Ja	and the second s
INOR DISCREPANC	IES (Prepare Discrepancy Rep	ort QMC Form	1194a for major dis	crepancies.)		
\$P\$名: 24 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图						
e di di Sala di Sala d	2008 Ann		The second secon			
EMAINS PREPARED	AND PLACED IN CASKET				in ingstrikt Mari	
ATE 17 APE	RIL 1951	BY	E. H. FIELDS	The state of the s		
ASKET SEALED BY	en en konstant en		EMBALMER (Signatu	re)		
F. 1	i. FIELDS		E. H. F	PO TOT		
ASKET BOXED AND			SHIPPING ADDRESS VE			
ATE 17 APR 5	51 BY E. H. FIELDS	e de la companya de La companya de la co	CLYDE W. S	TEINSIEK , CA	PT QMC	
	certify that all thextoregoing					× ROISIVIRANE
xonokobokobex	X. Centos eksyodox Noqen	PLATES TAGE	S AND MARKINGS	WERE VERIFIE	ED BY:	
and the second s	的过去式和过去分词 建氯化二氯甲基 超离 4 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	1 (1 to 1	CLYDE W. STE	INSIEK, CAPT	CMC	
		and the second s		GNATURE OF AGRS IN		
EMARKS AND SPEC	IAL INSTRUCTIONS					

I certify that the entries on this form are true copies of the entries on Copy Number 4 of this Disinterment Directive which contains the signatures of the persons whose names are typed bereon.

MC FORM REV 11 FEB 48 1194

AC FORM 1194

And the second s		Security and the security of t	K. H. British (1990)				4	
								CM.
>0		/ D	ISINTERM	ENT DIR	ECTIVE			
A CA	293 Tink	& Duica	Roman	M	aus.	X-90	103	- weeke
~ W 1		- June Come		STRECTIVE NU	MBER -	DAT	-	
	SECTION A — NAME AND BURIAL LOC	ATION OF DECEASED		1200	00005	2		72
NAME	<del></del>	<del></del>	SERIAL NUM	BER	GRADE		ACE RELIC	
CANCELLANG	X-9003					idesi	0	6
			PLOT	ROW	GRAVE			OF REMAINS
ACKS	MAUSOLEL	in Liege, Be	19/40	ROW		Dis	<b>7501</b>	80
(#+6.##. 111	AMAIN MAISO	LEUM-	27/10		4		CODE	DIST, CYR.
NAME AND ADDRESS C	NE CONSIGNEE	SECTION B 🗲 C			N OF NEXT OF KI	N ·	·	<del></del>
NAME AND ADDRESS C	OF CONSIGNEE		NAME A	ND ADDRESS	OF NEXT OF K	14		
DRAGU! CHA	M FRANCE		10	N ADMI	NISTRAT	IVE BEC	is low	3
	A LIAMEN				and a second of the second	क्र चानकः इस्तराज्ञकः सङ्क		Programme and the second
		SECTION C - DISI	NTERMENT AND	DIDENTIFICA	ITION			
NAME		SERIAL NUMBER		DATE OF DE		DATE	DISTINTERRE	Đ
					*.		•	
DENTIFICATION TAG C	ON ORGANIZATION	\		RELIGION	IDENTIFIC	ATION VERIFIE	D BY	
REMAINS		s de ante a side des						
MARKER		CARLA CAR					NAME A	AND TITLE
NATURE OF BURIAL		SECTION D PREPAR		AINS FOR SH N OF REMAIN			<del></del>	
HATORE OF BORNAL								
<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>		*		
OTHER MEANS OF IDE	NTIFICATION			1.27 				
				+ .*			-	
	# (*) 			<u> </u>				
MINOR DISCREPANCIES	(Prepare Discrepa	ncy Report QMC For	rm 1194a for	major disc	crepancies.)		e est	
				. ·				
		· 						
REMAINS PREPARED AN	D PLACED IN CASKET					, ,		
- · · · ·		nv.		· .			•	:
DATE CASKET SEALED BY		BY	EMBALMER	(Signatur	-e)	<del></del>		
		•			•	•		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CASKET BOXED AND M	ADKED	<del></del>	SHIPPING	ADDRESS VE	DIFIED BY	<del> </del>	<del></del>	
CHORET DORED AND M	ARILL			ADDRESS VE				
DATE	ВҮ			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		oregoing operations	were conduc	ited and a	ccomplished	under my in	ımediate	supervision
and that the re	port above is corre	CT.						
	and the second		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CI.	1 BN 17 7 1	20 110055701	····	
REMARKS AND SPECIAL	INSTRUCTIONS			210	SNATURE OF AG	ing ingrector	<del> </del>	<u> </u>
	DE LALBERT	FIABLE DEL	(A   ME DE	ev ma	IN TOP	DUEV ILE	K SA	U
COMMA	CEM. FRANC	C. REMINS	PERM IN	TERRE	IN DRA	CU I CHAIN	FRA	nct,
PLOT A, R	ON B, CHAVE	ìı,	en des fill d'Alle Lingues de la comme					. )
The second secon		and the part of the second sec				1/	Tul	Trus 2
	entropies de la companya de la comp		·.	<u> </u>	<del></del>		_A.k	10.10
MC FORM REV 11 FEB 48 1194							of 1/k	wer and

393 Unk, Riege mans X-9003

1816007

DEC 1951 UNCLASSIFIED

COMO DEPT OF ARMY WASH DO

ROUTING

CO 7887 GAEG DET LIEGE BELGIUM

v

TROY CHAIT

ASSOC RRAY 9003 LIEGE WITH DERTHAM L CHAIET 0886099 CANNOT BE SUBSTANTIATED PD

KEMAINS CHISTDERED UNIDENTIFIABLE

H. Martin/dfgfuum
Foyapf

UNCLASSIFIED

(GRAVES)

WHICHER LT COL OMC

Capt John n Neff CNCMT 293 - Grs Biropean

EAT 52462

بلر

(293. DRS. Jan Earl Lee X

DALPHOZDEC ...

TELLES TO THE

MAN PRIT OF A BAT MANE DE CONTRACT DE ABAPTEN VE

CHEPT NAMED

CHEST TITTO APAN (AIR WALL)
CHOST PELLIN (AF) LINE MARILA PE (AIR MALL)

PER GEORG

DH 49716

THE CLASS CLASS IN COLUMN TO CLASS NOW INCOME AND THE STANDING PROCESS OF AN INCOME.

G.Reymolds:lre

WELLAGE IF THE

(CEATED)

A S. MARCHINA AT A TOLON (MIC, MIC) AND DAY 293 X-53 20 Marine Cem



				OFFICE REFEREN	OUR AND DATE	
<b>)</b> .	FROM—	70—	DATE	SOUR COURTY CONTRACTOR TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	5 MESSAGE	
	CHF DEP CPR BR FIELD SERVICE	SEARCH INF SEC ID BR MEMORIAL	25 00T		our information. FIELD SERVICE DIVISION:	
	DIV	DIA			- Line in	
					and the second	m
				l Attechment: Corres re Unk X-9003, Liege, Belgium	MOYNAHAW 56398	ì.
				RUSSUM 53821		
						Λ .
		·				
					•	
			-	,		•
			•			
						Marian Marian

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-49850-5

293 und Luge mais 1-9003

0 1 1 4 8 0 Z NOV 1951 400-14

DECLASS IF IED

COME OPPORT OF A PART MARK DO

ROTT LIE

CO 7667 GREED DET LINGS BELDIUM

DA 39523

TROL CHILD

ROST DESPOSITION CITARETTE LIGHTER FOR THAT 9003 LINGE MAUSCLEUN

yew H. Martin/14

DELLASTIED

CAPT JOHN M

QUINT 293 - I-9003 Lings Mass

332.3 (12 Oct 51) SUBJECT: Cigarette Lighter

1st Ind

HVH/ADS/gr

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri, 22 October 1951

To: The Quartermaster General, Field Service Division, Effects Section, Washington 25, D. C.

No property or any information pertaining thereto for Unknown X-9003, Liege, Belgium, can be located at the Army Effects Bureau. If the Unknown number represents a re-designation, it is requested that the previous Unknown designation be furnished, to enable further search.

H. V. HAWES Major, QMC

Effects Quartermaster



### DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

12 October 1951

OMGOD 293 Unknown X-9003, Belgium

SUBJECT: Cigarette Lighter

TO

Chief, Army Effects Bureau

601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 1, Missouri

It is desired that a cigarette lighter with the inscription "SEIGNEUR" submitted as personal effects for Unknown X-9003, Grave 4, AGRS Mausoleum, Liege, Belgium, be forwarded to this Office.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL HORKAN:

C. J. HARROLD Colonel, QMC

Chief, Field Service Division

Asim Lege mary 4-9003 19 colors 600 10 colors 600 10 colors 600 10 colors 600 10 colors 600

STATES SLAVESTA Lighter

90 I CALVE, Arer Miles in Sussess 601 Earlies V. Avenue Earlies Olly 1, Manage

It is destroit that a pleasable lighter with the interspector

1.501000777 entertied at personal circults for Balance Library Library 4.

1.035 Manusclams, Liego: Belgion, he forwarded to this Office.

27 COMMO OF MAJOR ENGRGY TOWARD

DCT 12 4 O7 PH "51 WAS CORDS BRANCH

G. : KATHERD Gellengt, Old Sales: Floris Boy-Lee-Michaele

QLE

### INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

				DUE, HOUR AND DATE				
10.	FROM—	то <u>—</u>	DATE	5 MESSAGE				
	Chief Ident Sec Ident Br Mem Div	Field Serv Division Depot Opr Branch Effects Sec ATTN: Miss Russu	1951	Request that a cigarette lighter with the inscription "SEIGNEUR" submitted as Personal Effects for Unknown X-9003, Grave 4, AGRS Mausoleum, Liege, Belgium, be forwarded this Office.				
Mar	rtindum			CON NEATH 714059 521462				
in the second se								
			:					
Į								
				•				
				THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE  U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 18—49050-5				

#### HEADQUARTERS 7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT CPERATIONS DIVISION APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

GROP 200.2

31 May 1951

SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

TO:

The Quartermaster General Washington 25, D. C. ATTENTION: Memorial Division

- Reference is made to Report of Burial, dated 17 April 1951, and the attached inclosures thereto, forwarded your Office by Transmittal Letter # 6275, dated 4 May 1951, for Unknown X-9003, AGRS Mausoleum, Liege, Belgium.
- Remains designated X-9003 have been tentatively associated with 1/Lt Bertram I. CHAIET, 0 886 099, attached to 21st Squadron, Royal Air Force, PDD 22 January 1945, for the reasons outlined below:
  - Estimated date, place and cause of death in agreement. a.
- Height, weight and color of hair compare favorably with corresponding records for 1/Lt Chaiet.
- Tooth chart is not contradictory with available Army dental records for 1/Lt Chaiet.
- Due to the lack of sufficient dental data which precludes positive identification, request your Office review the above findings and, if deemed advisable, the family of 1/Lt Chaiet be contacted for civilian dental information to substantiate the association cited.

Subject case will be held in suspense by this headquarters pending reply from your Office.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

STEINSIEK

Operations Division

Capt. QMC videntils tu

9620

X- 900

Nov 7 09 49 251

tui s		- 189 <sub>25,4</sub>	4317
00 00		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
1 Nov 7 3 09	PH '51 209	ii.	
O. Q. M. G FEL & CAB SE	CTION NOW NEED TO THE CTION OF	<u> </u>	M
	MSG NO # & RC 1123		<b>(</b>
DE UF PBV 84	D.T.G Q SAR APPL ACTION - Q N C	-N/41'	
R Ø61 3ØØZ	MCIN NO - E Y A TO	<i>i</i>	Signaturation of the state of t
	,		· ·
FM 7887 GRREG DET LIEGE BE	ELGIUM		)
TO ORMG DEPTAR WASH DC GRAV	TES GRNC  57 PD  3	*\^\$\	What is a second of the second
FOR MEMORIAL DIVISION PD R	E URMSG DA THREE NINE	FIVE TWO THREE	e PD Subj
CIGARETTE LIGHTER DESTROYE	D DUE TO EXTREMELY POO	R CONDITION PI	ONLY CONTRACTOR
MARKINGS DISCERNIBLE WERE	QUOTE SEIGNEUR UNUUOTE	AS NOTED ON I	form one
ZERO FOUR FOUR PD SGD MAC	FARLAND 97/97392		Memorina
RE (5/2/5/	Man Be		a nov.

## HEADQUARTERS 7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT OPERATIONS DIVISION APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

12 April 1951

#### NARRATIVE OF DISINTERMENT

#### I. AUTHORITY:

Pursuant to instructions contained in Investigation Directive # 671, dated lh March 1951, an investigation was conducted at TOQUEVILLE sur EU, Seine Inferieure, France, for the purpose of determining nationality of an Unknown deceased, reported by the RAF Liaison Officer F/Lt Masse as believed to be the remains of an American World War II deceased.

#### II. FINDINGS:

Arriving at Toqueville sur Eu, as prearranged, the undersigned met F/Lt Masse, two representatives of IWGC, Arras, France, and local French authorities at the graveside of subject unknown deceased. The grave had been opened, the remains removed from a wooden casket and laid out in anatomical position. From evidence found, American Airforce clothing, remnants of an electrical heating flying suit, Officers Green clothing, (elastic weave) and plastic buttons (American type), these remains are believed to be those of an American Airforce casualty, and have been evacuated as such as SR # 674. A Notice of Disinterment was left with the local French authorities and IWGC in Arras, France.

The Mayor of the above mentioned locality, stated that these were of the remains of an unknown deceased, cause of death believed to be by drowning, washed ashore on the beaches of Toqueville sur Eu, sometime in 1944, and buried by the Germans, the exact date is unknown.

#### III. RECOMMENDATION:

That these remains be processed by the CIL and an effort be made to associate these remains with an American Airforce casualty known to have been lost in English Channel area.

/s/ Harold D. WHEELER, DAC CIL Technician

SR 674 Misc. France I.D. 671

# REPORT OF INVESTIGATION AREA SEARCH

AG	RC I	Form # 10 (Kevised)			
1 J	anua	ry 1946.			
					Date
NA	ME.	1.9003	RANK	<u> </u>	ASN U
OR	GAN			· · ·	
ME.	ANS	OF IDENTIFICATION			
		None			
SEC	Wa	N A - GENERAL (To be complete as positive identity acquired for the configuration on the configuration of the conf			
	a.			RANK	ASN
	<i>b</i> .	ORGANIZATION			
2.		s partial identification established? ieve the deceased to be:	No		. If so, state the facts as to whom you
	<i>a</i> ,	NAME NAME		RANK	ASN
	b.	ORGANIZATION STB USAAF			
3.	NA	MES OF OTHER DECEASED BU	URIED IN	I IMMEDIA	TE VICINITY Isolated
		(Use reverse side		,	from MACR)
	α.	Date of above burials	1944	Common	Graves?No

<b>15</b> .	. Where was the place of death? <u>unknown</u>	Coords
	Give basis	
16.	. Where were the remains founds? shore near	Tocqueville Coords B4/M37
	a. By Whom? German military	
	b. Is sketch attached ?	
17.	Was a casket used? Yes	Who furnished the casket? Germans
		How marked? none
18.	Who made the burial German military	
	(Civil	ian, American Mil. or German Mil).
	a. What are the names and addresses?	Unknown
	b. Are certificates and statements attached?	no
SEC	CTION B - AIR CORPS DECEASED (To be Co	impleted only if Deceased is believed to be a member
	of the	AAF).
19.	Were remains found in the plane wreckage?	lo
	a. Give location in plane from which the bodies	were removed
	(Tail gunner, pilot, radio, turre	et, etc., or front, side, of plane)
	b. Near wreckage? No	
20.	Scene of crash must be investigated. Give comple whom). NA	te results of Investigation (if removed, state when an by
	a. Type of Plane	
	b. Markings and/or name on plane unk	nown
		uments, radios or other equipment: unk
21.		Anti-aircraft
	Enemy Planes ?	Collision?

35,	Number of tanks in immediate vicinity at time of disablement
36.	Does specific time and date of disablement correspond with date of death of above named deceased?
37.	Precise time and date of destruction of tank (Night? Day?)
38.	Did any of the crew members escape?Prisoners?
SEC	CTION D - OTHER BRANCH (To be filled out if B & C are not applicable) N A
39.	Did death occur from any other means? (i. e., truck, jeep, mines, drowning, or small arms fire)
	It so, give, complete and thorough results of the interrogation.
	a. Are all certificates and statements of people who possessed knowledge of the case attached?
40.	State the specific clues and evidence that were obtained in securing the name and facts regarding the above listed deceased
SEC	CTION E - GENERAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases)
41.	Were personal effects recovered by the investigating team Yes
	If not, state reason
	a. Were identification tags found at the time of death?nknown
	Where?By Whom?
	Present disposition
	If deceased is not identified, personal effects will not be forwarded to PE Depot, but will remain with this form until final identification is made, or investigation is abandoned.
	b. Were personal effects found at the time of death? unknown
	Where? By Whom?
	Present disposition C I L Liege, Belgium

Has any information been given concerning isolated	i burials in the area outside the immediate vic
no	
Was investigation preceded by advanced publicity?	no
(If special investigation, give case number)I_D.	. 671
Give Brief Narrative Reported by IWGC Arra	
Give Driet Marrauve	S. L. and bill ough of Luam ***
Officer F/Lt. Harry P. Masse, No local	knowledge available.
(Use attached sheets,	if necessary)
F/Lt. Harry P. Masse	Sarel D. A Reele
Signature of Interpreter	Signature of Investigator
TO IT A TO COL	GS 8 A440 <b>474</b>
F/Lt. 110524 Rank ASN	Rank ASN
titles (13)1	
RAF	7887 GR REG DET
Organization	Organization APO 757 US Army

LOCATION WHERE TAGGED:

TOCQUE VILLE S/EU, France 9.4-5/4:30

DIAGNOSIS: IF INJURY, STATE HOW, WHEN, WHERE INCURRED

Believed drowned

Washed ashore in Thevicin ity of

Tacque ville S/Eu, France in 1944

LINE OF DUTY: exact date un known.

morgue

vido, Lie'ge, Belgium

DOSE

Dose

TREATMENT GIVEN:

TETANUS TOXOID:

MORPHINE:

ANTITETANIC SERUM: DOSE

um 11/4/19 0:83

DATE

HOUR

TIME

TIME:

W.D., A. G. O. Form No. 8-26

TIFICATION DATA	
2. Date of meport 19 April 19	51.
Plot 5. Kow 6. Grave	7. Date of:
	Disint- Reint- erment erment
	XXXX XXXX
nt   10. Color of dair	ll. hace
Brown (pubic)	UTD
Sicial identification found	with remains
ns	-
or scars on boty and/or su	ch information .
	~
To what extent.	
To what extent,	
i fractures and bone malfor	mations.
	\ a\s
	1000
notation should be hade for examination when the first dentirable had dentirable	ffects of the second of the se
i	Plot   5. Kow   6. Grave  4  ht   10. Color of Mair  Brown (pubic)  ficial identification found  ins  or scars on boty and/or sus  To what extent.  To what extent.

AC Form #10.4 Rev 18 Mar 147 19. Black out parts of body not recovered

(SEE SKELETAL CHART)

20. MASS BURIAL Comparison (IF APPLICABLE)

(Wherein segregation in whole or parts is impossible)

I certify that the group remains consist of parts of \_\_\_\_\_\_aecedents based on the presence of one or more of the following anatomical parts:

Signature of Medical officer

21. Remarks and additional information

Remains received disarticulated with a large amount of decomposed flesh. Teeth received with remains (see tooth chart).

Est. Age: 21-22

Est. Height: 5-9 5/8

Est. Weight: Approx 135

Color of Hair: Brown (pubic)

Technician:

Mr. Lawrence

Clerk Recorder:

Miss Kempen

I CLEATIFY THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY VIEWED THE PERAINS OF ITEMASFD AND THAT ELL GROUNTING THEOREMSION HAS BEEN RESCRIDED TO THE REST OF LY EMUNICIPES.

Typed Name, Grade, Arm or Service and Signature

Organization

HERT "A"	SKELETAI			1003
(PLACK OU	F FARTS OF PODY NO	T RECEIVED AT	CERETERY) MGC.	hausola
RIGHT			<u>ief</u>	George 4
	$(\ \ )$	(1)	skull	in.
t	( )	5 76		
TERNUM				
3				
38.1	の分言		HUMERUS _	cm
UNERUS 551 cm	II V 電影	引 引 、		
	1			
er e	八		4	
-1 M			V.	
INA 27.7 cm 9	$\langle \langle \rangle \rangle$		ULNA	cm
ADIUS <u>25,3</u> cm	サータにて	2/100	RADIUS _	Cm ·
$\mathbb{N}$		V EN	U.S.	
				•
			1499QJ 14 <b>9</b> 4 <b>8</b>	
TEMUR 47.8 (1)	cm		R <sup>v</sup> UR	cm cm
	台			•
1BIL 38,8	277		TIPIŁ	CIP
702			FIFULL	cm
FIEURA 39.3.	_ cm			
01-28	<b>3</b>		77	issing
Est. Height $\frac{9/-36}{5}$	561		- F	urned
Est. Height	Tour M. M.		#- F	ractured
Color Hair BREWN	2		- S	hattered
Healed Fractures <u>4045</u>	FOUND DO		*	
BORNS	An a ca	o Zo Unerd	SICPATURE To	and the second s
			SICTATURE <u>Strot</u>	<u> </u>
THE SELCT	11187	ALCE		• •
SIZE-UT	)			
	· WT	HPPROX	135	

DR 674

#### TOOTH CHART

Organization Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death Left Right , 2 8 3 1 8 X Side views LOWER Side Views 11 16 15 13 12 11 9 10 12 10 9 13 15 16 See Remarks

This dental chart is very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. See reverse side for illustrations.

Macal S. Aheelers.
Signature of Officer or other person who prepared Tooth chart

Verfield by G. R.C. Officer

#### NARRATIVE

The remains received as SR-674 were processed and assigned Unknown X-9903. Findings are submitted below:

	<u>AGE</u> <u>HEIGHT</u>	WELGHT HAIR	
X-9003 (Remains)	21-22 5 <del>-</del> 9 5/8	Approx 135 Brown	(pubic)
No assolcation was			

Teeth were recovered with the remains. There is favorable articulation between the skull and the mandible but articulation between the skull and the vertebral column is impossible due to the absence of major cervical vertebrae. Age estimation was based on skull, clavicles, pubic symphysis and epiphysial lines of long bones present. Height estimation was based on measurement of bones of the upper and lower extremities. All major bones are present.

CAUSE OF DEATH: Determindation of cause of death is impossible as no visible injury is present.

Bather R. Jaune

ARTHUR R. LA RENCE, B.S. (Tuskeges Univ.) Lab. Identification Technician Varioleras

FRANS VANDERVAEL
L.D., Professor of
Anatomy and Anthropology
Liege University

Graves Registration Form No. 1 (Revised I Sept. 1943)  Unknown X-9003  Last Name Unk Unit Unk Place of Death  500 - hrs- 20 April 1 Time and Date of Burial	os eldenudlysb Roy ezodl adel First	gerpent 1	agerprints of lesset of Fin frence follow	il edet ok		ril 1951 Date Unk
Unknown X-9003  Last Name Unk Unit Unk Place of Death 500 - hrs- 20 Aprice 1	ds, If mashe to lake Those Yor test	f Both Ham gerprint. I faited ing.	agerprints of lesset of Fin frence follow	うばけわりた 八二	Seria	Unk
Last Name Unk Unit Unk Place of Death 500 - hrs- 20 Aprice 1	First Alle	gerpent 1	reseror rin	うばけわりた 八二	Seria	
Unk Unit Unk Place of Death 500 - hrs- 20 April 1	First	Initial Hill Hills:	helio icilow	i IIII UAK	Serie	il No.
Unit Unk Place of Death 500 - hrs- 20 April 1		nns I		UIIN		
Place of Death 500 - hrs- 20 April 1	of Rife		7.9	ganization		
500 - hrs- 20 April 1		5 1944	agut a tagu	Pro	bably	drownin
	CHARSER action of Organic APPON	Date of Dea	uh covál lo no	Cause	of Death	
	TANTE AMERICA MICH.	Name of Ceme		Name or Coo	rdinates of	Logation
L conform	se tooth chart. One	personal true	. bave modified r	aldiraou 11):		
Grave Number Row Namber	oud le spac belower delogations etc				Туре о	f Marker
Disposition of Identification Tags: 1	Buried with body Ye	a □ No <b>x</b> i	Attached to Ma	arker Yes 🗖	No 🖂	
f No Identification Tags						
How were remains identified						
				The section of the contract of		11 or 12
					4.	
What mane at identification	n wars haried with at	he hod ?				
What means of identification	diality excites excitoring		any illentitying tankahoo of de		¥1. +	
One copy of GRS Form	#1, placed i	in burial	bottle and	d buried	with r	emains
7.6	Danasa Para	iz II a			-	
o determine Right or Left use	Deceased 8 Togi	ht and Leit,	18 1 W			
Who is buried on		立のTAMP PMA (記 対しても)				
eceased's Right:	Seris	al No.	Rank	Organization	1	Grave No.
eceased's Left: N		4 7 4 5 4 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6				***************************************
receased a Deite.	lame Seria	al No.	Rank	Organization	1	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Rank and if pe	sesible Greanization of a	erspnäfurnishing	abbyétData when c	ther than officer	zenitinei l	Surial 1
ete sheet, indicate	I print	of identification	tag is not affixed	I fill in bellow	: and	
		e j∛k t	ink ink		. <del>T</del>	
	Emerge	ncy Addressee		Name		2 0 1
<b>O</b>			Unk	w in the self-		د مارد استخدار د د د د مارد استخدار د
		Andreas Santa		Iress	0 E	
			1/A 2 1/2	• <b>******</b>		
	Religion	4	Unk		Baka !	
ist only Personal Effects Foun			same : None		<b>4</b> 78. 1. 3	بدندستان مسالت معالی
emains previously bur	的 似色色 化邻苯二甲基酚				200	
ocqueville S/EU, Comm					670	
emetery, France (Ba/M					ł.	
our noral traine (not)						
				医牙线 电延电弧 化二氯苯	# <u>\$</u> }	
1000	atification	and the state of t		\ \	ولمريق مخ	
	atifloation		Sel	2000		
	MAY 149			er person report	tiga barial	
TO THE MUSEUL CORRECT TO 1.2	MAY 1951		re of Officer of off		USA _	

Jul#5

PX